three hundred and ninety-one thousand five hundred and seventy-two dollars and 
forty-four cents ($391,572.44).  There is also an outstanding liability of the first 
quarter to the Bronx Gas and Electric Company on their incompleted contract from 
March i to 27, of five thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven dollars and seventy 
cents ($5,987.70), of which ninety dollars and sixty-seven cents ($9o.67) is for public 
buildings. 

Exhibit "C" is a summary of the lamp account, showing the number of new 
lamps lighted, old lamps relighted, and lamps discontinued by each gas and electric 
light company (luring the quarter.